
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as 

president? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 18, 2024         38      52      10 

Jul 22, 2024         39      57       5 

Jun 26, 2024         38      58       4 

May 22, 2024         39      56       5 

Apr 24, 2024         35      61       4 

Mar 27, 2024         37      59       3 

Feb 21, 2024         40      57       3 

Jan 31, 2024         41      55       4 

Dec 20, 2023         38      58       4 

Nov 15, 2023         37      59       5 

Nov 01, 2023         39      58       4 

Oct 17, 2023         38      56       6 

Sep 13, 2023         39      55       6 

Aug 16, 2023         39      55       6 

Jul 19, 2023         40      53       7 

Jun 14, 2023         42      54       4 

May 24, 2023         38      57       5 

Mar 29, 2023         38      57       5 

Mar 15, 2023         39      55       5 

Feb 16, 2023         40      55       5 

Jan 18, 2023         38      53       9 

Dec 14, 2022         43      49       8 

Nov 22, 2022         36      55       9 

Nov 02, 2022         37      54       9 

Aug 31, 2022         41      53       6 

Jul 20, 2022         33      59       8 Low App 

Jun 22, 2022         35      58       7 

Jun 08, 2022         35      56       9 

May 18, 2022         38      55       7 

Apr 27, 2022         40      51       9 

Apr 13, 2022         35      55      10 

Apr 06, 2022         40      54       6 

Mar 30, 2022         38      55       7 

Mar 16, 2022         40      53       7 

Mar 07, 2022         40      51       9 

Feb 28, 2022         38      52      10 

Feb 16, 2022         37      56       7 

Jan 12, 2022         35      54      11 

Nov 18, 2021         38      53       9 

Oct 19, 2021         40      51       9 

Oct 06, 2021         40      53       7 

Sep 14, 2021         44      50       7 

Aug 04, 2021         47      44       9 

May 26, 2021         49      42       8 

Apr 14, 2021         50      42       8 

Feb 17, 2021         52      38      10 High App 

Feb 03, 2021         50      36      14 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as 

president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat 

approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     APPROVE......   DISAPPROVE..... 

                     Strngly Smwht   Smwht   Strngly DK/NA 

 

Dec 18, 2024         20      17      11      40      12 

Jul 22, 2024         24      15      12      45       5 

Jun 26, 2024         21      17      12      47       4 

May 22, 2024         19      20      12      44       5 

Apr 24, 2024         21      14      13      47       5 

Mar 27, 2024         19      18      13      47       4 

Feb 21, 2024         21      19      12      45       3 

Jan 31, 2024         20      20      11      44       5 

Dec 20, 2023         20      18      12      46       5 

Nov 15, 2023         19      17       9      49       6 

Nov 01, 2023         19      19      11      46       4 

Oct 17, 2023         20      18      11      44       7 

Sep 13, 2023         20      19       9      46       6 

Aug 16, 2023         19      20      11      44       6 

Jul 19, 2023         20      20      10      42       7 

Jun 14, 2023         22      20      11      42       4 

May 24, 2023         20      18      12      44       5 

Mar 29, 2023         18      19      12      45       6 

Mar 15, 2023         18      21      13      43       6 

Feb 16, 2023         19      21      11      44       6 

Jan 18, 2023         20      18       7      45      10 

Dec 14, 2022         21      21       9      40       9 

Nov 22, 2022         20      16       9      45      10 

Nov 02, 2022         21      16       5      48       9 

Aug 31, 2022         20      21       8      44       7 

Jul 20, 2022         16      17      11      47       9 Low App Strngly 

Jun 22, 2022         18      16       9      49       8 

Jun 08, 2022         16      19       8      47      10 * 

May 18, 2022         19      19       8      47       7 

Apr 27, 2022         20      20       7      44       9 

Apr 13, 2022         20      15       9      45      11 

Apr 06, 2022         21      18       7      47       7 

Mar 30, 2022         22      14      10      45       9 

Mar 16, 2022         21      19       7      46       8 

Mar 07, 2022         22      17       7      43      11 

Feb 28, 2022         19      18       7      45      11 

Feb 16, 2022         19      18       9      46       8 

Jan 12, 2022         19      16      10      43      12 

Nov 18, 2021         23      14       7      46      10 

Oct 19, 2021         20      20       6      45       9 

Oct 06, 2021         21      19       8      45       8 

Sep 14, 2021         27      16       7      43       8 

Aug 04, 2021         29      17       5      39      10 

May 26, 2021         35      14       5      37      10 

Apr 14, 2021         35      14       4      38       9 

Feb 17, 2021         40      11       4      34      11 High App Strngly 

Feb 03, 2021         38      11       5      32      15 

 

 

  



TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Dec 18, 2024         41      51       5       3 

Jul 22, 2024         38      57       2       3 

Jun 26, 2024         38      57       4       1 

May 22, 2024         40      54       3       3 

Apr 24, 2024         37      57       3       3 

Mar 27, 2024         40      56       2       2 

Feb 21, 2024         41      56       2       1 

Jan 31, 2024         40      55       3       2 

Dec 20, 2023         38      58       3       2 

Nov 15, 2023         37      59       3       1 

Nov 01, 2023         40      56       2       2 

Oct 17, 2023         36      56       4       4 Low Fav 

Sep 13, 2023         39      54       3       3 

Aug 16, 2023         40      55       3       2 

Jul 19, 2023         40      54       4       2 

Jun 14, 2023         42      54       2       2 

May 24, 2023         39      54       4       2 

Mar 29, 2023         37      56       4       3 

Mar 15, 2023         40      54       4       2 

Feb 16, 2023         38      54       4       3 

Dec 14, 2022         43      49       7       2 

Nov 22, 2022         40      53       6       2 

Aug 31, 2022         40      52       7       2 

Jul 20, 2022         37      57       4       3 

Oct 19, 2021         40      50       7       2 

May 26, 2021         49      44       5       3 

Feb 03, 2021         54      38       5       2 High Fav 

Dec 10, 2020         45      44       9       2 

Jul 15, 2020         45      43       9       3 

Jun 18, 2020         42      46      10       3 

May 20, 2020         45      41      12       2 

Apr 08, 2020         43      43      12       2 

Mar 09, 2020         45      40      12       3 

Feb 10, 2020         43      50       5       2 

Dec 10, 2019         44      47       7       2 

Oct 14, 2019         41      43      14       3 

Sep 25, 2019         45      45       9       2 

May 21, 2019         49      39      11       2 

Dec 19, 2018         53      33      12       2 

Jan 17, 2018         53      29      17       1 

Sep 24, 2015         50      34      14       1 

Aug 27, 2015         48      39      11       1 

Jul 30, 2015         49      39      10       2 

May 28, 2015         43      41      12       3 

Jul 08, 2014         42      44      14       - 

Dec 11, 2013         37      48      13       2 

Jul 12, 2013         38      44      16       2 

May 31, 2013         37      44      19       1 

Feb 08, 2013         46      41      11       2 

Nov 12, 2008         50      23      25       2 

 

 

  



TREND: Is your opinion of Kamala Harris favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about her? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Dec 18, 2024         43      48       7       2 

Jul 22, 2024         37      51      11       1 

Feb 21, 2024         33      52      14       1 

Sep 13, 2023         36      52      10       1 

Nov 22, 2022         30      50      18       2 

Jul 20, 2022         27      51      20       2 

Feb 03, 2021         46      35      17       2 High Fav 

Sep 25, 2019         27      39      32       2 

May 21, 2019         27      30      41       1 

Dec 19, 2018         20      22      57       - Low Fav 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Dec 18, 2024         41      50       4       5 

Jul 22, 2024         46      49       2       2 High Fav 

Jun 26, 2024         44      51       2       3 

May 22, 2024         41      54       4       1 

Apr 24, 2024         41      54       2       3 

Mar 27, 2024         41      55       1       3 

Feb 21, 2024         41      58       1       1 

Jan 31, 2024         37      59       2       2 

Dec 20, 2023         41      54       3       2 

Nov 15, 2023         42      55       2       2 

Nov 01, 2023         39      57       1       3 

Oct 17, 2023         34      58       4       5 

Sep 13, 2023         41      54       2       2 

Aug 16, 2023         38      57       2       2 

Jul 19, 2023         38      57       3       2 

Jun 14, 2023         37      59       3       1 

May 24, 2023         40      56       2       2 

Mar 29, 2023         36      58       2       3 

Mar 15, 2023         36      58       2       4 

Feb 16, 2023         37      57       3       3 

Dec 14, 2022         31      59       6       4 

Nov 22, 2022         36      55       4       4 

Aug 31, 2022         34      57       5       3 

Jul 20, 2022         37      55       4       4 

Oct 19, 2021         41      52       3       4 

May 26, 2021         38      56       2       3 

Dec 10, 2020         43      52       3       2 

Jul 15, 2020         34      61       3       2 

Jun 18, 2020         40      56       2       2 

May 20, 2020         40      55       3       3 

Apr 08, 2020         41      52       4       3 

Mar 09, 2020         39      58       1       2 

Feb 10, 2020         42      55       1       2 

Dec 10, 2019         40      57       2       2 

Oct 14, 2019         39      56       2       3 

Sep 25, 2019         38      55       4       3 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about him? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

May 21, 2019         38      57       2       3 

Jan 15, 2019         41      56       2       2 

Dec 19, 2018         40      56       2       2 

Feb 21, 2018         37      59       2       2 

Jan 17, 2018         38      58       3       1 

Oct 11, 2017         39      57       2       2 

Sep 27, 2017         36      57       4       2 

Aug 23, 2017         36      60       3       2 

Aug 17, 2017         39      58       2       1 

Aug 02, 2017         34      61       2       2 

Jun 29, 2017         41      55       1       2 

Jun 07, 2017         35      60       2       3 

May 24, 2017         37      57       4       2 

May 10, 2017         35      58       4       2 

Apr 19, 2017         39      56       3       2 

Apr 04, 2017         36      59       3       2 

Mar 22, 2017         36      57       5       2 

Mar 07, 2017         43      53       3       1 

Feb 22, 2017         39      55       4       2 

Feb 07, 2017         43      52       3       2 

Jan 26, 2017         39      52       6       2 

Jan 10, 2017         37      51       8       4 

Nov 22, 2016         44      46       6       3 

Jun 29, 2016         34      57       6       2 

Jun 01, 2016         34      59       4       2 

Mar 23, 2016         33      61       5       1 

Feb 18, 2016         37      57       4       2 

Feb 05, 2016         34      59       5       2 

Dec 22, 2015         33      59       5       3 

Dec 02, 2015         35      57       5       3 

Nov 04, 2015         37      56       5       2 

Sep 24, 2015         36      57       5       2 

Aug 27, 2015         36      54       8       2 

Jul 30, 2015         27      59      13       2 

May 28, 2015         20      69      10       1 Low Fav 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of J.D. Vance favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Dec 18, 2024         33      38      27       2 

Jul 22, 2024         29      37      34       1 
 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Elon Musk favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 
 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Dec 18, 2024         39      44      14       3 

Dec 14, 2022         36      35      25       4 



TREND: Are you generally optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald 

Trump as president? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Opt     Pes     DK/NA 

 

Dec 18, 2024         53      42       6 

Mar 07, 2017         52      46       3 

Jan 26, 2017         53      43       4 

Jan 10, 2017         52      43       5 

Nov 22, 2016         59      37       4 

 

 

TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent, 

good, not so good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Dec 18, 2024          3      31      31      33       1 

Jun 26, 2024          6      29      23      43       - 

Jan 31, 2024          6      30      29      34       1 

Aug 16, 2023          3      27      32      37       1 

Jun 21, 2023          2      23      31      43       2 

May 24, 2023          1      21      33      44       1 

Mar 29, 2023          1      21      33      45       1 

Mar 15, 2023          2      24      37      36       1 

Jan 18, 2023          1      20      37      41       1 

Nov 22, 2022          1      18      38      42       1 

Nov 02, 2022          1      16      33      49       1 

Aug 31, 2022          1      20      34      45       1 

May 18, 2022          1      17      33      47       1 

Apr 27, 2022          1      22      34      42       1 

Apr 06, 2022          2      23      30      44       2 

Feb 16, 2022          2      20      34      43       1 

Jan 12, 2022          2      28      34      34       2 

Nov 18, 2021          2      24      35      37       1 

Oct 20, 2021          1      25      37      36       1 

Oct 06, 2021          2      28      34      34       2 

May 26, 2021          2      38      35      24       2 

Apr 14, 2021          4      32      39      23       2 

Feb 05, 2021          3      23      45      28       2 

Dec 10, 2020          9      34      33      23       1 

Jun 18, 2020          8      30      33      28       2 

May 20, 2020          3      20      35      39       2 

Apr 08, 2020         10      21      35      31       3 

Mar 09, 2020         22      44      23      10       1 

Feb 10, 2020         25      45      21       8       2 

Dec 16, 2019         26      47      19       6       2 High Exclnt+Good 

Dec 10, 2019         22      47      22       8       2 

Oct 23, 2019         17      44      26      10       2 

Sep 25, 2019         16      43      28      11       2 

Aug 28, 2019         18      43      27      10       2 

Jun 11, 2019         19      51      20       8       1 

May 21, 2019         22      49      20       8       1 

Jan 15, 2019         15      49      26       9       2 

Dec 18, 2018         14      51      25      10       1 

Sep 10, 2018         21      49      20       8       3 

Aug 14, 2018         15      52      23       9       2 

Jun 06, 2018         13      49      26      11       2 

Apr 11, 2018          9      51      27      12       1 

Cont’d 



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as 

excellent, good, not so good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Mar 07, 2018          9      52      24      13       2 

Feb 07, 2018         13      57      20       8       2 

Jan 10, 2018         18      48      22      11       2 

Dec 19, 2017         11      52      24      10       3 

Nov 22, 2017          9      49      29      12       1 

Nov 15, 2017          8      54      27      10       2 

Oct 11, 2017          9      52      28       9       2 

Aug 17, 2017          7      55      26      10       2 

Jun 28, 2017          4      50      33      12       1 

May 10, 2017          3      53      29      14       2 

Apr 20, 2017          4      49      31      14       2 

Apr 04, 2017          4      48      32      13       2 

Mar 22, 2017          3      56      28      11       1 

Mar 07, 2017          4      51      33      10       2 

Feb 22, 2017          5      55      26      12       2 

Jan 10, 2017          4      42      34      19       2 

Nov 28, 2016          2      37      37      23       1 

Jun 02, 2016          2      30      40      27       - 

Nov 05, 2015          1      26      39      32       1 

Jun 01, 2015          1      34      37      27       1 

Mar 04, 2015          2      34      41      21       1 

Nov 25, 2014          2      31      38      28       1 

Jul 02, 2014          1      22      43      34       - 

Apr 02, 2014          -      26      44      30       - 

Jan 22, 2014          1      21      44      33       1 

Dec 10, 2013          -      20      44      36       1 

Nov 12, 2013          1      21      41      36       1 

Oct 01, 2013          -      23      44      31       1 

Aug 02, 2013          1      25      40      33       1 

Jul 11, 2013          2      27      41      30       1 

May 30, 2013          2      24      40      34       1 

May 02, 2013          -      17      45      36       1 

Feb 11, 2013          1      19      41      38       - 

Jul 12, 2012          1      13      45      41       1 

Feb 23, 2012          1      13      43      43       1 

Oct 06, 2011          -       6      38      55       - 

Sep 01, 2011          -       4      35      61       - 

Jul 14, 2011          -       9      45      45       - 

Jan 18, 2011          1      13      43      43       - 

Nov 17, 2010          -       7      43      49       1 

Sep 09, 2010          -       9      41      49       1 

Jul 22, 2010          1       9      43      47       1 

May 26, 2010          -      12      46      40       1 

Dec 22, 2009          -       7      46      45       1 

Nov 18, 2009          -       8      42      49       1 

Aug 06, 2009          -       6      49      44       - 

Jul 02, 2009          1       7      44      47       1 

Apr 29, 2009          -       6      41      52       1 

Apr 01, 2009          1       4      39      56       - 

Mar 04, 2009          -       3      28      68       - Low Exclnt+Good 

Nov 13, 2008          -       4      37      58       1 

May 15, 2008          1      12      44      43       - 

May 05, 2004          2      36      40      21       1 

Dec 10, 2003          3      37      42      16       1 

Oct 29, 2003          2      29      45      23       1 

Cont’d 



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as 

excellent, good, not so good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Sep 17, 2003          1      29      42      27       1 

Jul 24, 2003          1      28      41      28       1 

Jun 11, 2003          2      31      41      25       2 

Apr 17, 2003          2      34      43      20       1 

Feb 04, 2003          1      23      48      27       1 

Nov 13, 2002          1      28      47      24       - 

Dec 11, 2001          2      28      50      18       1 

 

 

TREND: Would you describe your financial situation these days as excellent, good, not so 

good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Dec 18, 2024         11      54      23      10       2 

Aug 16, 2023         11      52      26      10       2 

Jun 21, 2023          8      52      24      13       2 

May 24, 2023         10      51      25      13       2 

Mar 29, 2023         10      53      24      11       1 

Mar 15, 2023         10      51      27      10       1 

Nov 02, 2022          8      47      29      15       2 Low Exclnt+Good 

May 18, 2022         12      48      27      12       1 

Apr 06, 2022         11      54      20      12       2 

Feb 16, 2022         13      58      20       8       1 

Nov 18, 2021         13      53      23      10       2 

May 20, 2020         14      58      18       9       1 

Apr 08, 2020         15      57      17       9       2 

Jun 11, 2019         20      57      15       7       2 

Dec 18, 2018         17      58      17       7       2 

Jun 06, 2018         16      60      17       6       1 

Apr 11, 2018         15      63      15       6       1 High Exclnt + Good 

Mar 07, 2018         16      60      16       7       2 

Feb 07, 2018         17      58      14       8       2 

Jan 10, 2018         16      57      18       8       1 

Dec 19, 2017         16      60      15       8       1 

Nov 22, 2017         14      60      17       8       1 

Nov 15, 2017         13      60      17       8       1 

Oct 11, 2017         12      61      20       6       1 

Aug 17, 2017         13      61      17       7       2 

Jun 28, 2017         15      62      14       8       2 

May 10, 2017         13      60      19       7       1 

Apr 20, 2017         13      63      17       7       1 

 

 

  



TREND: How difficult would it be for you to pay an unexpected bill of one thousand 

dollars right away; very difficult, somewhat difficult, not so difficult, or not 

difficult at all? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     Very    Smwht   NotSo   Not 

                     Diff    Diff    Diff    Diff    DK/NA 

 

Dec 18, 2024         22      33      15      29       1 

Apr 27, 2022         20      30      20      27       2 

Feb 05, 2021         30      29      15      26       1 

Dec 10, 2020         23      26      16      33       2 


